Cash flow from investments in property, plant, equipment and intangible assets -43 -41

Cash flow from other investing activities -146 0

Cash flow from investing activities -189 -41

Cash flow from operating and investing activities -35 -70

Cash flow from financing activities 190 0

Cash flow for the period 155 -70

45

Summary

Key Business Priorities: Q1 update
Cloetta to organic growth and 14% Operating profit margin, adjusted

Branded growth

Pick & mix

to sustainable

value

Reduce costs

and

drive efficiency

• Value Improvement Program+ started

• Full run rate of the cost savings of SEK 50m, partly offset

by changes in exchange rates

• “Perfect Factory” launched in two factories to improve

efficiency

• Branded packaged business at +0,6% growth in Q1

• Branded EBIT >14% in Q1

• Pick & mix price increase Sweden announced in March

• New model for Pick & mix in Norway implemented

• Candyking UK on Cloetta ERP platform as from May 1st

• Insourcing progressing in line with plan

47

Q&A

We bring a smile to your Munchy Moments

49

Appendix

IFRS 16
Impact on financial statements
SEKm IFRS 16

Q1 2019

IFRS 16

Adjustment

IAS 17

Q1 2019

Pro-Forma

Impact due to

Property, plant and equipment 1,575 212 1,363 ROU-assets

Long-term borrowings 2,242 144 2,098 LT Lease liability

Short-term borrowings 778 67 711 ST Lease liability

Net debt 2,378 211 2,167 Lease liability

EBITDA 241 19 222 Depreciation ROU assets

Operating profit (EBIT) 164 1 163 Interest lease liability

Operating profit, adjusted 166 1 165 Interest lease liability

Net financial items -33 -1 -32 Interest lease liability

Net debt/EBITDA (Rolling 12 months) 2.42 0.03 2.39 Lease liability/Depreciation ROU asset

Cash flow from operating activities 154 19 135 Payment of lease liabilities to financing

Cash flow from financing activities 190 -19 209 Payment of lease liabilities from operating

51

Disclaimer

• This presentation has been prepared by Cloetta AB (publ) (the “Company”) solely for use at this presentation and is furnished to you solely for your information and may

not be reproduced or redistributed, in whole or in part, to any other person. The presentation does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for

securities. By attending the meeting where this presentation is made, or by reading the presentation slides, you agree to be bound by the following limitations.